
1CO~JTRACT U~ OOt* PAOA OF

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I NO

2A04W AjJfcra-nCAKý W) 3 EFEC IV( eL-nn rFs )t 4 11EQUIrrmSt

1. corRC T Ic: (•O{L, PAM . CC

1 3i G -XCC O( i "

See, Block C ADM-11-C-53

4: 1SUE02V COXF 13100

I Nuclear Regulatory Co! 00L33ir
DiOv. Of Cc~ntrat-t!s, MSA
Attn: Manon Hut'_', 301-492-3629
M,'i iJI Stcp- Th1-01-BO

WasnigronDC 20ý555.

7, ADMI4IS ITEIREJ3 ' P ow rb~la MWama) OCDE 30

U.S. Nuc:lear Kegulate~ry Comrnristion
0D'.v. of Contzact*
Mail Stop: 11WH-01-810m

Washington, DC 20555

.Q Akt6 AND ADOCIRE OF CXIW11RACTOR two.. WreC vt. !ýU -d ZIP Crdal

E1NT RAL P~ARK I N 1,$Y:, F IN_

P.NRl ARKING f.YS7EM

I7 1W oST ciclo

14ASIE1NGTON U-C 20n053914

SA MEN!MWff OF STLfATICMN O.

913 LWFTT (SE Mi hIr

.NRC-: 1 -08-405

1-38-AwIsEV SEFTag 1
3
j

c~xtE. 044')58290t FACILITY CODo

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

7` The above numbered s~iciat••on is aended as Sat folhM n Item 14, The hor and date spetled for recpt of Offers is, xteended, _is no( ede d.
Offers must acdnowedge receipt of this amendment poor to t"le hour and date specatted in the so0b•talion or as amended, by one of the follovng methods:

_ ...(a) By complet"ng Ite.ms 8 and 15. and reurnn _ copies of thme amendment; (b) By actuvwtedging receipt of this amendmern on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate tter nt telegram which inoudes a reference to the solictaon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

.KNOWL•OGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECiFIED MAY
' RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. f by i•tue of this amiendment yai deskin to change an offer already submitted, sum change may be made
by telegram of leWtW. provided each telegram n letter makes relerunce to the tobatafion and this amendment and is receued prior to the opening hour

•and date spedled.
o ACCOhTi4TtGANOAPFWFK-p(.1NyDATA (Ff 8&R:e 2011-40-11l-F-37-5 .*,XN: D2,310 50C: 2320 APtPNO: X0200

CTI1.51 044750290 FES# 110590 ORL.Ec;ATE $93.OCO.O0Z
NA_7CS 012930 PSIC X224

13. THIS ITEM APPLUESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSJORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS C14ANGE CO•DCR IS MiWSD P••SlIANT TO- (SPedy ky) TJ H CANGES WT FORTHN ITEfb 14 ARE MADE IN THE C•M•TRAM ORDER NO, IN ITEM 1i

U. THEAOADW NU8ERSf CONATRACTVIWER IS NOWFIEI3 TO RFFI FrT T4EADWtSNITRtArNE CIIA4Q-- (UX"* MVM 5. t dglrU. 00,00~ , fQoEmp.w' dw,
wr STFORTH L4 ITEU 14, PURSUANT TO THE ALAW4RIFYOF FAR 43 103M,

t.rHIS SU"FTMEWTAL Ar.RE5IEYFN IS EmTERS3 iTo, IRCN- T0 AummoRrry OF.

EA MPORTANT: Contraoor 7 Is not, ~<is re~uirw to sign 1±4s document and return ___ ~copies to the issuing offic.
14. DESCRIFTICI4 OF AMENOMEINTJOCIFICA nON 1O,'rmd V1 LICF *Wtbc T,..dg. n(5p~ ýmw atyb=qj d matw rW 1.55

Recference Conract~r NRC-tJ-LOC-405 for NRC ipýrk_,ny npares at 12300 'Twinbrook PIrrkway, Rockville, MD.

7)- o.l-roosa Of th3.s mo titivtrIý, is to _-±anqe -be pa'rten* rethod under the cont--act, xev1~s the Statement of Wo:-k,

.exerc-'SC C)ption Year Three, i.:u ,~ase the ceiling. and add rtrnding, as desz-ribec_ on the folinwing pages.

1!;RC Pro~ect Officer: T,3:.ýjna For rune-Gra~s~ 301 -415-249!Y7, *eun.~otn~ater'.

rdi1 irldhurw. ia WI.v ame =(5.IIW of a* ~ 0ý f oin Imm, 9A o~r,10k as Nwoejko d.Ing.d. mrw0as ,tW,' rr vwl W4 iul ka owd " S

1%A*NAME ANO l1TREOF SIGWR UnrV - IW-K - ~ l* i IA A3AND PrLE OF CXIN1RACTING OFFICER (T~pt

SB8 CONTRACTOP0F7~ 1i U rI! WYEOB I.'EM~~[- U500-5

n; r/ 1N

/0•, i-¸ i-• =. l¸ • *• I '•¢•

to isgrlý VZ§- 2 , LI \LI

I'l5Vgous exnmo NOT USABLE

TEMPLAE -AU

V SINNOAROfORIA30 (REV. 4153)
Pft&*0wt1 by C&A - FAR (48 CFRI 63243

SUM ý REMW

JAN1 OW~f



NRC-10-08-405
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 3

Reference Contract NRC-10-08-405 for NRC parking spaces at 12300 Twinbrook Parkway,

Rockville, Maryland.

Contract NRC-10-08-405 is hereby modified as follows:

1. The method of payment for the parking spaces used b will change as of
January 1, 2011. Up to this date, NRC employees paid m month of the monthly
parking fee to the contractor via payroll deduction payments, an e NRC paid the remaining
monthly supplement cost under the contract via electronic funds transfer. As of January 1,
2011, NRC employee payroll deduction payments will no longer be made to the contractor.
Instead, the entire monthly parking fee will be paid by the NRC under this contract via electronic
funds transfer.

2. The attached Statement of Work has been revised to show the change in payment method
described above, and to revise the contract cost estimate.

3. Option Year Three is exercised, from January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011, in
accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9,Option to Extend the Term of the Contract.

4. The ceiling of the contract is increased by $141,120.00, from $70,000.00'to $2,11,120.00.
The total value of the contract is increased by $218,040.00, from $141,400.00 to $359,440.00.
The revised current ceiling, which inlud'es the base period and option years one, two, and
three, as well as the total value of the contract, is as follows:

Base Period, June 30, 2008 - December 31, 2008

Option Year 1, January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009

Option Year 2, January 1, 2010-December 31, 2010

Option Year 3, January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011
Regular Parking Spaces -

Reserved Handicap Spa
Designated/Reserved Spaces -

Total Option Year 3 $141,120.00

Total Current Ceiling $211,120.00

Option Year 4, January 1, 2012 through December 31..2012 (not exercised)
Regular Parking Spaces.
Reserved Handicap Space
Designated/Reserved Spaces !111-

Total Option Year 4 $148,320.00'

Total Value $359,440.00



NRC-10-08-405
Modification No. 6
Page 3 of 3

'2012 parking costs above include an estimated annual increase.

5. Invoicing and payment will be made only for ces that are being used by the N Ciduring a
monthly billing period. As of January. 1, 2011, m aces will be uj by the NRC fo
parkers, plus one space for one government v•, for a tot I paces. As of1
2011, invoicing under the contract should be fol Paces xP h per month =
per month. This amount will fluctuate from monlTh month a•tking spaces used
employees may be added or subtracted..

6 incremental funding is added in the amount of $93,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $70.000.00 to $163,000,00.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows!

1. Section B. 1 - Consideration and Obligation - Firm Fixed Price, is hereby revised as follows:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is $359,440.00.'

2. Section B.2 - Duration of the "Ci Atrac-t Period - Alternate 2, is hereby revised as follows:

'This contract shall commence on June 30, 2008 and will expire on December 31. 2011.
The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for one
additional year"

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Award FY08 Obligation .$7,000.00.

Mod 1 FY09 Obligation $25.200.00
Mod2 . 0 .O
Mod 3 FY10 Obligation $29,400.00
Mod 4 0
Mod 5 FY10 Obligation $8,400.00
Mod 6 FIY11 Obligation $93,000.00

Total Obligations $163,000.00

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $93,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain.the same.

, , .,



STATEMENT OF WORK
Revised as of January 1, 2011 (Modification No. 6 to Contract NRC-1 0-08-405)

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) will require up to a maximum of 120 garage parking
spaces for NRC employees working at 12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Rockville, Maryland from the building
parking management contractor, Central Parking.System: .NRC will pay the parking fee directly to the
Contractor based on the number of spaces actuaily used during a monthly billing period.

Requirements-,

" Access cards and an annual paRing•p-ermit to gain. access into the building and garage. The
Contractor will process new parking requests, or subtract parkers, upon receipt of a written notice
from the NRC Project Officer in the form of an electronic mail notification or facsimile.

" Central Parking System will be responsible for invoicing NRC for the full cost of the parking used.
Invoices must include the contract number NRC-10-08-405, clearly state the month for which
billing is being submitted, include a listing of. NRC employees by name for whom billing is being
submitted, and include the monthly rate being charged for each employee.
Method for replacing lost access cards or stolen annual parking permits

Period of Performance

• The period of performance includes a six month base period with four one-year option periods.
The NRC will contact the Contractor before the end of the last option period regarding the
possibility of renewing this agreement depending on the length of the building lease.

The contract cost estimate is as follows:

Base Period, June 30, 2008 - December 31, 2008 $7.000.00
Option Year 1, January 1,2009 December 31. 2009, 70 spaces x $30 each x 12 months = $25,200.00
Option Year 2, January 1;2010 - December' 31, 2010, 90 spaces x $35 each x 12 months = $37,800.00

Estimates for Option Years Three and .Four:

Option Year 3. January 1, 2011 through. December 31, 2011
Regular Parking Spaces- 116 ,$95.00 each = $11,020.00 x 12 months = $132,240.00
Reserved Handicap Spaces .'-3i $185 00 each = $555.00 x 12 months $6,660.00
DesignatedlReserved Spaces:*- 1 x $185.00 = $186.00 x 12 months $2,220.00

Total Option Year 3 $141,120.00

Option Year 4, January 1. 2012 through December 31. 2012
Regular Parking Spaces - 116 x $100.00 each = $11,600.00 x 12 months = $139,200.00
Reserved Handicap Spaces - 3 x $190.00 each = $570.00 x 12 months = $6,840.00
Designated/Reserved Spaces - 1 x $190,00 $190.00 x 12 months = $2,280.00

Total Option Year 4 $148.320.00*

TOTAL VALUE $359,440.00

"2012 parking costs above include an estimated $5.00 annual increase.

Invoicing and payment will be made only for spaces that are being used by the NRC during a monthly
billing period, As of January 1, 2011, 76 spaces will be used by the NRC for 76 parkers, plus one space
for one government vehicle, for a total of 77 spaces. As of January 1, 2011, monthly payment under the
contract will be for 77 spaces x $95 each~per month = $7,315.00 per month. This amount will fluctuate as
parking spaces used by NRC employees may be added or subtracted from month to month.


